## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Century 21 Real Estate LLC		08/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TM Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	10750 West Charleston Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2983399		NEW CENTURY TITLE COMPANY	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)496-4624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 496-7864

Email: uspto.mail@cendant.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Pinaire
Address Line 1: 1 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEW CENTURY TITLE - C21		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan T. Pinaire		
Signature:	/joantpinaire/		
Date:	02/24/2006 TDADEMARK		

900042857 REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0306

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewCentury#page1.tif source=NewCentury#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, offective as of August 16, 2005, is made between Century 21 Real

Estate LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address at 1 Campus Drive, Parsippany, New

Jersey 07054 ("Assignor") and TM Acquisition Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an

address at 10750 West Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89315 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademark and registration thereof listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together

with the whole of the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to said Mark and the registration thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements,

together with the whole of the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment by its duly

authorized officer, as set forth below.

CENTURY 2LREAL ESTATE LLC

Name: Joan I. Pinaire

Title: Vice President

200592

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0308

# Schedule A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	
NEW CENTURY TITLE COMPANY	75485913	2983399	USA	

300502

**RECORDED: 02/24/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0309